Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	11-30-2	2006	United States Patent and Trade			
			IEET			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	1033428	24, Jania Bilai 1121 (22)	ed documents or the new address(es)	below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)		
Andranik Garukyan, Executor of the Estate of Grigor Garukyan (Deceased)		Name: Andrani	k Garukyan			
		Internal Address: 2520 Berkeley Ave				
		Los Angeles CA	90026			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution I	Date(s):	Street Addres	SS: 2520 Berkeley Ave			
Execution Date(s) 11/20/06		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
✓ Assignment	erger	City I as Anna				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement		City: Los Ange	es			
		State: CA				
Government Interest Assignment		0	7			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	y License	Country: Unite	d States Zip: 90026			
Other		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Ye	s 🕖		
4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This		eing filed together with a new app			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)	, jan Marane Marane Marane		
.,		US 6,941,983 B2		<u></u>		
		ļ	FINANCE 2	CTI CTI		
A	dditional numbers at	<u> </u>	✓ No			
5. Name and address to whom corre	•		ber of applications and patent	B		
concerning document should be ma	mea:	involved: one		<u>, </u>		
Name: Andranik Garukyan		· — ·	37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	<u> </u>		
Internal Address: 2520 Berkeley Ave Los Angeles CA 90026 Street Address: 2520 Berkeley Ave		Authorized to be charged by credit card				
			ed to be charged to deposit acco	unt		
		Enclosed	I			
		None red	uired (government interest not affe	cting titl		
City: Los Angeles		8. Payment	nformation			
		1	ard Last 4 Numbers 9211			
State: CA Zip:900	26		Expiration Date 03/07			
Phone Number: 818 522 7209	····	h Donosit	Account Number			
Fax Number:		b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: garukyan@gmail.com		Authoria	zed User Name			
9. Signature: Auchil L	1. 1.					
Vision /	Signature	-	11/20/06 Date			
Andranik Garu	•		Total number of pages including cover	-		
Name of Perso			sheet, attachments, and documents:	5		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 018627 FRAME: 0875

STATE OF CALABORNIA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

		CERTIF	ICATE OF DE. STATE OF CALIFORNIA NO ENASURES, WINTEOUTS O VS-11 (REV 3/00)	ATH				
	STATE FILE NUMBER	USE BLACK NIK ONLY /	ND EPASURES, WHITEOUTS O VS-11 (REV 3/06)			LOCAL REGISTRATION	NUMBER	
_	1. NAME OF DECEDENT-FERST (Given) Grigor	2. MICOLE		3. LAST (Far				•
X	AKA ALBO KNOWN AS - Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST				kyan		·	
PERSONAL DATA	—	7		26/1953	53	UNDER CHE YEAR FI		•
8	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECUN	TTY NUMBER 11. EVER IN U.S				DATE OF DEATH mm/des	M M	1
S	Armenia 611-50-	8381 mes	X NO UNK	Divorced		06/29/2006	6. HOLIR (24 Hours)	1
	13. EDUCATION - Highest Lavel/Cogres 14/15. WAS DECEDENT HISP (see worksheet on back)	ANICALATINO(A)/SPANISH? (II yes, see	workshoot on back) [16			be listed (see worksheet o		1
DECEDENT'S	HS Graduate							
8	17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of Ma, DO NOT	USE RETIRED 18. XIII	O OF BUSINESS OR INC	OUSTRY (e.g., grocery sto	ore, road construction	, employment agency, etc.)	19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION	-
	Mechanical Engineer	· Me	chanical E	ngineering			20	
ж	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location)							•
USUAL RESIDENCE	2520 Berkeley Ave.							
	Los Angeles	2. COUNTY/PROVINCE	23. ZIP C			25. STATE/FOREIGN C	OUNTRY,	•
<u></u>	28. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONISHIP	Los Angeles		026	15	CA		_
INFOR-	Narek Garukyan, Son	:		kelev Ave.		geles, CA	90026	
		29. MIDDLE		MILEY AVE.		Peres, CH	20020	
35	-	-		-		4.		
ġ \$	31. NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST	30. MIDDLE	····	80. LAST			34. BIATH STATE	-
7 2	Aivorty		•		Garukyan		Armenia	
SPOUSE/SHOP AND PASENT INPORTATION	35. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST	34. MIDDUE		ST. LAST (BIRTH NA	ME)		38. BIRTH STATE	•
				Unk			Armenia	
8 \$	07/06/2006 Forest La			_		_		•
FUNERAL DIRECTORY LOCAL REGISTRAR	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)	wn Hollywood H:		Forest La	wn Dr.,	Los Angele		
2 2	BU	42. SIGNATUR	e of Embanier	a au a dece	an other		49. LICENSE NUMBER	-
2 3	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT	45. LICENRE	NUMBER 46. BIGNATUR	SEOFLOOM SECTION			8672	-
53	Abbott & Hast Mortuary,			De	~~~ ~~~	o 1	47. DATE mm/dd/ooyy Qy 07/03/2006	,
	101. PLACE OF DEATH			HOBPITAL, SPECIFY OF		HER THAN HOSPITAL SE		
충	Hollywood Presbyterian Medical Center R P Swor Dook House Name December Com							
PLACE OF DEATH	104. COUNTY 105. FACULTY ADDRESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Street and number, or location) 108. CITY							
_	Los Angeles 1300 N. Vermont Ave. Los Angeles							
	107. CAUSE OF DEATH Enter the chain of events se cardiso areat, respirat	dinames, injuries, or complications bry areal, or vertricular fibrillation witho	that circolly caused deal at showing the stology. Di	h. DO NOT enter tenninal O NOT ABBREVIATE.	events such	Time Intervel Between 1 Onest and Death	OR. DEATH REPORTED TO CORONERY	
	Minimate Cause (A)						YES X NO	
	in death)							
	Servicentially lies 36-1-1-1-1-7-5-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1					157	VES X NO	
Ĕ						1 Hr	YES NO	
AUSE OF DEATH	on Line A. Enter (7) UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or					(0.1)	YES K NO	
ĕ	Injust that Position the events D)					(en)	13. USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE?	
3	resulting in death) LAST						YES NO	
	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DE	ATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE U	NDERLYING CAUSE GIVE	N IN 107				
	NOTICE 113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 107 OR 1127 (Fym. Set type of operation and date) 1133. (FRAME PROGNAMT IN LIST VEWO)							
	1	EM TO/ UR 1127 (If yes, list type of o	paration and data.)			, —	EMILE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR?	
_ =	NO 114.1 CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OCCURRE	115. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF	CERTIFICO //				YES NO UNK	
2 E	AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	AND TITLE OF	VERTIFICA /			116 LICENSE NUMBE		
35		444 2000	WE HAVE, MALING A	DONESS, ZIP CODE		A053792	07/03/2006	
YSICIAN?	Decedent Attended 6ince Decedent Last Sean Alive (A) mm/dd/copy (B) mm/dd/copy	118. 1 THE ALIEMENING PHYSICS					-	
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATIO	Decident Attended Binos Decident Last Seen Alive (A) manyldd/ocyy (ps) menyldd/ocyy 06/22/2006 06/29/2006	.1	an MD. 540	N. Centra	l Ave.	Glendale	CA 91203	
£ 55	119.1 CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, D	Zaven Aslanya	USER STATED,	N. Centra				
	119.1 CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH COCURRED AS THE HOUR, & MANNER OF DEATH	Zaven Aslanya WE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAN Ide Suicide Processingston	USES STATED,				CA 91203 History 122, HOUR (24 Hours)	
}	119.1 CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, D	Zaven Aslanya WE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAN Ide Suicide Processingston	USES STATED,	120. INJURED AT	WORK?			
OWLY	119. I CERTIFY THAT IN INY OPPISON DEATH OCCUPRED AT THE HOUR, I MANNES OF DEATH Natural Accident Hombo 123. PLACE OF INJUSTY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded is	Zaven Aslanyz NTE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAN Ide Suddle Prodrig Investigation rea, etc.)	USES STATED,	120. INJURED AT	WORK?			
OWLY	119.1 CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH COCURRED AS THE HOUR, & MANNER OF DEATH	Zaven Aslanyz NTE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAN Ide Suddle Prodrig Investigation rea, etc.)	USES STATED,	120. INJURED AT	WORK?			
OWLY	119. I CERTRY THAT IN IMY OPINION DEATH COOLLINES AS THE ROUR. E MANNER OF DEATH Natural Accident Homes 123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction skie, wooded is 124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which insulfit	Zaven Aslanya NJE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAN Ide Statish Pauling Investigati rea, etc.)	USES STATED,	120. INJURED AT	WORK?			
OWLY	119. I CERTIFY THAT IN INY OPPISON DEATH OCCUPRED AT THE HOUR, I MANNES OF DEATH Natural Accident Hombo 123. PLACE OF INJUSTY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded is	Zaven Aslanya NJE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAN Ide Statish Pauling Investigati rea, etc.)	USES STATED,	120. INJURED AT	WORK?			
9 сопомен'я изе ом.у	119. I CERTRY THAT IN IMY OPERION DEATH COOLINES AT THE MOUR, IS MANNER OF DEATH habiter hoose, consequences as the mount 123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, consequences as wooded a 124. DESCRIBE HOW BIJURY OCCURRED (Events which result 125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Steed and number, or location, and	Zaven Aslanya NTE AND PLACE STOTED FROM THE CAN Ges Suddies Promiting Free (etc.) In reconsignation CRY, and 2(x)	USES STATED, Could not be on determined	120. INJURED AT	WORK?	121, INJURY DATE we		
9 CORONER'S USE ONLY	119. I CERTRY THAT IN IMY OPINION DEATH COOLLINES AS THE ROUR. E MANNER OF DEATH Natural Accident Homes 123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction skie, wooded is 124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which insulfit	Zaven Aslanya NTE AND PLACE STOTED FROM THE CAN Ges Suddies Promiting Free (etc.) In reconsignation CRY, and 2(x)	USES STATED,	120. INJURED AT	WORK?	121, INJURY DATE we		11 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
131.9 CORONER'S USE ONLY	119. I CERTIFY THAT IN IMY OPERION DEATH COOLINES AT THE INCIDE, IS MANNER OF DEATH About Accident Home: 123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, consequation site, wooded a 124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which result 125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Steed and number, or location, and 126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	Zaven Aslanya NTE, MO PLACE STUTED FROM THE CAN Lide Suddin Practing Investigation reas, etc.) Interestigation reas, etc.) In injury: 127.	USES STATED, Could not be on determined	120. INJURED AT	WORK?	121, INJURY DATE were		
9 сопомен'я изе ом.х	THE LOSTIFY THAT IN MY OPPIGED BEATH COOLINGED AT THE HOUR. E MANNER OF DEATH Natural Accident Home 123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, currenuction site, wooded is 124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which result) 125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and 126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	Zaven Aslanya NE, MO PLACE STUTED FROM THE CA Lide Suddles Proching Trees, etc.) In highery city, and 25)	USES STATED, Could not be on determined	120. INJURED AT	WORK?	121, INJURY DATE we		

This is a true certified copy of the record filed in the County of Los Angeles Department of Health Services if it bears the Registrar's signature in purple ink.

Director of Health Services and Registrar VC

DATE ISSUED

JUL 10 2006

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATI

PATENT REEL: 018627 FRAME: 0876

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, <u>Grigor Garukyan</u> of <u>Los Angeles</u> referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	s California, hereinafter Medical Syringe
No. US 6,941,983 B2, dated September 13,2005 owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Andrunik Garukyan for Griger Gar	
or Los Angeles California	3
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 2520 Bevkeley Ave	
City of Los Angeles, and State of (Alifornia) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of) the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afores by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives a for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale not been made. Executed this	e presents do sell, assign and transfer aid; the same to be held and enjoyed and assigns, to the full end of the term held by me had this assignment and
at 12:46 pn ₂	

State of <u>CAUFORNIA</u>

County of <u>Los Arugeles</u>) ss: <u>Gil-50-8374</u>

Before me personally appeared said <u>ANDRANIL GARURY AN</u>

and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>25</u> day

RECORDED: 11/29/2006

Seal

Notary Public - California

ole form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT

REEL: 018627 FRAME: 0877